NO2o2 052 2 of 3-1mb

UNOFFICIAL CORiiyhim

Doc#: 0421734050

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fsa: $68.00

20165282 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

08-03-04 Date: 08/04/2004 12:08 PM Pg: 1 of 23

RECORDING MEMORANDUM
MEMORANC UM OF SIXTH MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

The undersigned LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national
banking association, hereby certifies thatZ:xhibit B attached hereto is a true, correct and
complete copy of the Memorandum of Sixih Kiodification Agreement dated as of February 1,
2004, but actually executed and delivered on'Aprit-26, 2004, by and among CENTURY, L.L.C.,
an lllinois limited liability company, JOHN E. SHAFFER, DENNIS J. HIFFMAN, E. THOMAS
COLLINS, JR., RICHARD E. HULINA and SHEILA'E'S3ENBERG, as Trustee of a Trust known
as the Sheila Trust, and the undersigned LASALLE BAMNY. NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a
national banking association, Successor by Merger to LaSalis National Bank, a national banking
association. The said Memorandum of Sixth Modification Acreement affects the real estate
described in Exhibit A attached hereto.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS THIS PAGE]

Permanent Tax Index Numbers and Address:  This Instrument Prepared by 2

See Exhibit A
Alvin L. Kruse
Elizabeth Pfeiler Foley
Seyfarth Shaw LLP ¢
. 55 East Monroe Street
Near North National Title Corp Suite 4200
222 North Lasalle Street Chicago, illinois 60603

Chicago, Hlinois 60601




0421734030 Page: 2 of 23

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Q@WMM

Tltle

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

u ,‘:, s b~
Tn7 toregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this __3__ day of éry

2004, by feio A Nanesnon T of LaSalle Bank National
Association, a national 02! king association, on behalf of the association.

v/l Notary Public 7




0421734030 Page: 3 of 23

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A
LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PREMISES
PARCEL 1

LOTS 1 AND 2 (EXCEPT THAT PART OF THE SOUTH .71 FEET, AS MEASURED AT RIGHT
ANGLES TO THE SOUTH LINE, LYING EAST OF THE WEST 163.0 FEET, AS MEASURED
ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 2) IN BROMLEY'S SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST
PART Of THE SOUTH 1/2 Of LOT 10 IN BICKERDIKE'S AND STEELE'S SUBDIVISION IN
THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE
14 EAST OF TAS THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2

LOTS 1, 2, 3,4, 5, 6, AND.7 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 10 IN
BICKERDIKE'S AND STEFLE'S SUBDIVISION IN THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4
OF' Section 28. TOWNSH!F-40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN IN COOK COUNTY, I_lINOIS

PARCEL 3

THE EAST 207 FEET OF THE SOUTH 1/2.9F LOT 11 IN BICKERDIKE AND STEELE'S
SUBDIVISION IN THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 40
NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCI”AL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS

PARCEL 4
LOTS 18 AND 19 IN RAWORTH AND OTHERS SUBDIVISION 2 PART OF LOTS 11, 12. 15
AND 16 IN BICKERDIKE'S AND STEELE'S SUBDIVISION IN THE YWEST 1/2 OF THE NORTH

WEST 1/4 OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 £A5T OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Permanent Tax Index Numbers:

14-28-119-008
14-28-119-024
14-28-119-030
14-28-119-031
14-28-119-032
14-28-119-033
14-28-119-034

14-28-119-035
14-28-119-036
14-28-119-037
14-28-119-038
14-28-119-039
14-28-119-040
14-28-119-041

14-28-119-042
14-28-119-043
14-28-119-044
14-28-119-045
14-28-119-046

Address of Premises:

2828 North Clark Street
Chicago, lllinois




0421734030 Page: 4 of 23

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

MEMORANDUM OF SIXTH MODIFICATION AGREEMENT




0421734030 Page: 3 of 23

Jul=18-2094 08:07an Fram-LASﬁtEJ‘JN O F F I C IA]TAE]CO P(Y P.016/037  F-366

20169475(2)
04-14-04

MEWMZRANDUM QF SIXTH MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

———nr m—

THIS MEMURANDUM OF SIXTH MODIFICATION AGREEMENT is dated as of
February 1, 2004, but actually exzcuted and delivered on April —r 2004 (the "Execution
mu).

Pursuant to a Sixth Modificetion Agresment dated as of dated as of February 1,
2004, but actually executed and deliversu un the Execution Date (the "Sixth Modification
Agreement Agreement"), CENTURY, L.L.C., 2~ lllincis limited liability company (the
"Mortgagor™, JOHN E. SHAFFER ("Shaffer), OEMHIS J. HIFFMAN ("Hiffman”), E. THOMAS
COLLINS, JR, ("Calling™), RICHARD E. HULINA ('Hulina") and SHEILA EISENBERG, as
Trustee of a Trust known as the Sheila Trust (the "Steila Trust") (Shaffer, Hiffiman, Collins,
Hulina and the Sheila Trust being sometimes referred te, birrein collectively as the
"Guarantors™, and LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCiA 110N, a national banking association
(tha "Bank"), Successor by Merger to LaSalle National Bank, 4 riational banking association
("Did LaSalle"), have made certain modifications and amendm<its to the following documents
{collectively, the “Documents"), which encumber the real estate det.cribzd in Exhibit A attached
hereto and the personal property located thereon:

{) Construction Loan Agreement dated as of October 1, 199% {the "Loan
Agresment"), by and batween the Morigagor and Old LaSalle;

(il  Construction Loan Morigage Note dated October 1, 1998 (the "Note”), from
the Mortgagor to Old LaSalle;

Permanent Tax Index Numbers and Address:  This Instrument Prepared by and to be
Returned After Recording to:
See Exhibif A
Alvin L. Kruse
Seyfarth Shaw LLP
55 East Monroe Street
Suite 4200
Chicago, lilinois 60603



0421734030 Page: 6 of 23

Jul-28-2004 38:07am Frum—LASAtEJN O F F I C IAZIﬂMIC O PV P.020/087  F-366

(i) ~ Construction Loan Mortgage and Security Agreement dated as of October 1,
1998 (the "Mortgage"), from the Mortgagor to Old LaSalle, recorded in the Office of the
Recsrder of Daeds of Cook County, [linois, on Decembar 3, 1998, as Document No.
08096990;

(iv)  Construction Loan Assignment of Rents and Leases dated as of Qctober 1,
1998, from the Morigagor to Old LaSalle, recorded in the Office of the Recorder of
Deeds of Cook County, [Hinois, on December 3, 1998, ag Document No. 08096991,

(v)  Assignment of Plans, Permits and Contracts dated as of October 1, 1998,
from e Mortgagor to Old LaSalls,

(v’ -Construction loan Indemnity Agreement dated as of October 1, 1998, from
the Mortgagor, Snhaffer, Hiffman, Collins, Hulina and Harold Eisenberg to Old LaSalle;
and

(Vi)  Constiucuon Loan Guaranty dated as of October 1, 1998, from Shaffer.
Hiffman, Collins, Hulirs and Hareld Eisenberg to Old LaSalle.

Harold Eisenberg-uind subsequent to the execution and delivery of the
Documents. ’

The Documents were pre'iously modified and amended by the Modification
Agreement dated as of Novamber 1, 2000 (the "Tirst Modification”), by and ameng the
Mortgagor, Shaffer, Hiffman, Collins, Hulina, £ £state of Harold Eisenberg and the Bank,
recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cock County, lllinois, on March 15, 2001, as
Document No. 0010208007, the Second Modification Agreement dated as of August 1, 2001
{the "Second Modlfication™), by and among the Mortgeozr, Shaffer, Hiffman, Colling, Huling, the
Estate of Harold Eisenberg and the Bank, recorded in the Sffice of the Recorder of Deeads of
Cook County, lllinais, on February 26, 2004, as Document Ne 04057100111, the Third
Modification Agreement dated as of August 1, 2002 (the "Thire Miodification”), by and among the
Mortgagor, Shaffer, Hiffman, Colling, Hulina, the Sheila Trust and the-Bank, recorded in the
Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, lllinois, on Februaiy 26 2004, as Document
No. 04057100112, the Fourth Modification Agreemant dated as of Augus. i, 2003 (the "Eourth
Modification"), by and among the Mortgagor, Shaffer, Hiffman, Colling, Huliwa, the Shefla Trust
and the Bank, racorded in the Office of the Recorder of Desds of Cook Court”, iingis, on
February 26, 2004, as Dacument No. 04057100113, and the Fifth Modification Agreement dated
as of November 1, 2003 (the "Fifth Modification”), by and amang the Mortgagor, shafier,
Hiffman, Collins, Hulina, the Sheila Trust and the Bank, recorded in the Office of the Rengrder of
Deeds of Caok County, Illincis, on February 26, 2004, as Document No. 04057100114/ Tre
First Modification, the Second Modification, the Third Modification, the Fourth Modification; 2!
the Fifih Modification are sometimas referred to herein collectively as the "Previous
Modifications”.

The Mortgagor, the Guarantors and the Bank hereby confirm that the Sixth
Modification Agreement contains the following provisions, ameong others:

1. All capitalized terms not otherwise defined in the Sixth Modification
Agreement shall have the meanings set forth in the Loan Agreement.



0421734030 Page: 7 of 23

Jul-28-2004 08:07am Frum-LAStLjN O F F I C IAIF_QEME@O PY P 021/037  F-36E

2. The parties acknowledge that Old LaSalle was merged into the Bank effective
as of May 1, 199, and that by virtue of such merger the Bank is the successor by merger to all
of rights and obligations of Old LaSalle under the Dacuments.

3. The maturity date of the Loan and the Note, as previously extended by the
Pravious Modifications, is further extended from Fabruary 1, 2004, to August 1, 2005, and all of
tha Documents are modified and amended accordingly. Without limitation on the generality of
tha foregoing, the date "February 1, 2004" is changed 1o "August 1, 2005" each time it appears
in the Documents, ag modified and amended by the Previous Modifications.

4, Pursuant to the Fifth Modification, the amount of the Loan and the Note and
the Loan /Arnnuant were reduced 1o $25,002,6984.27 effective as of January 2, 2004, The amount
of the Loan a7d the Note and the Loan Amount, as previously reduced by the Fifth Modification,
are increased {7 £27,000,000, and all of the Documents are modified and amended accordingly.
Without limitatior, op the generality of the foregoing, all references in the Documents, as
previously modifiad anc amended by the Previous Madifications, to the amount of the Loan and
the Note and the Loan Aruunt are changed to read “$27,000,000",

5. On Decembri31, 2004, and on the last day of ach March, June, September
and December thereafter until e .woan and the Note are paid in full, the Morigagor shall make
a prepayment on the principal of the Loan and the Note in the amaount of $250,000; provided,
however, that, in the case of each such date, no such prepayment shall be due if as of such
date certaln requirements of the Sixth Moxification Agreement have been satisfied,

6. From and after the Execution Date, (i) the Prime-Based Rate shall be 0.50%
(except as otherwise provided in Section 2.1 of thz Lean Agreement) in addition to the Prime
Rate, and {il} the LIBOR-Based Rate shall be 2.50% (=xcept as otherwise provided in Section
2.1 of the Loan Agreement) in addition to the Adjusted.LI30R Rate with respect to the
applicable Interest Period. This provision supersedes Cection 4 of the First Modification and
Section 6 of the Third Modification, effective as of the Execvici Date.

7. {a) The following defined terms are added in alphaistical arder to Section 1.1
of the Mortgage:

"Inferest Rate Agreements” means (i) any ISDA MasisrAgreement
betwasn the Mortgages and the Mortgagor, {ii) any Schedul o Master
Agreement between the Mortgagee and the Mortgagor, and (iii) & other
agreemants entersd into from time to time by the Mortgagee ana the Miartgagor
relating to Rata Managsmant Transactions in connection with the Lcan.

"Rate Management Transaction” means any transaction (including ar
agreement with respect thereto) now existing or hereafter entered into batwear
the Mortgagor and the Mortgagee or any other party which is a rate swap, basiz
swap, forward rate transaction, commodity swap, commodity option, equity or
equity index swap, equity or equity index option, bond option, interest rate option,
foreign exchange transaction, cap transaction, floor transaction, collar
transaction, forward transaction, currency swap transaction, cross-currency rate
swap transaction, currengy option or any other similar transaction (inciuding any
option with respect to any of these transactions} or any combination thereof,
whether linked to one or more interest rates, foreign currencies, commodity
prices, equity prices or other financial measures.

-5.




0421734030 Page: 8 of 23

JuI-Z-Q-ZUIM 08:08am Frcm-LAw N O F F I C IASEBM@ O PY?(] P.0Z2/037  F-36E

(b) On page 4 of the Mortgage, the petiod at the end of paragraph () is changed
to a semicolon followed by the word "and" and the following new paragraph () is inserted
following paragraph {f):

{9) Any and all obligations, contingent or otherwise, whether now existing
or hereafter arising, of the Mortgagor to the Mortgagee arising under or in
cennection with all Rate Management Transactions between the Mortgagor and
the Mortgagee and any [nterest Rate Agreements (each as defined in Section 1.1
hereof);

(c) Section 4.1(j) of the Mortgage is modified and amended in its entirety to read
as follows:

(i) f any Event of Default shall occur and be continuing under any of the
otf:or Loan Documents, including, without limitation, any Interest Rate
Agreernent, or if any Event of Default or other similar condition or event (however
described) »hall occur and be continuing with respect to any Rate Management
Transaction oetween the Mortgagor and the Mortgagee; or

3. The Documents triall remain in full force and effect as originally executed and
delivered by the parties, except a3 proviously modified and amended by the Previous
Modifications and as expressly modified and amended by the Sixth Modification Agreement.
The Mortgagor and the Guarantors (i) contrm and reaffirm all of their obligations under the
Documents, as previously modified and arierdsd by the Previous Modifications and as modified
and amended by the Sixth Modification Agreci ent; (if) acknowledge and agree that the Bank,
by entering into the Sixth Modification Agreemant ‘doas not waive any existing or future detfauit
or event of default under any of the Documents, o 2nv-rights or remedies under any of the
Documents, except as expressly provided in the Sixin Medification Agreement: (iii) acknowledge
and agree that neither Old LaSalle nor the Bank has here*fere waived any default or event of
default under any of the Documents, or any rights or remediss under any of the Doguments: and
(iv) acknowledge that they do not have any defense, set-off or counterciaim to the payment or
performance of any of their obligations under the Documents, as previcusly modified and
amended by the Previous Modifications and as modified and amendad by the Sixth Modification
Agreement, All references in the Documents to any one or more of the 7o suments, or to the
"Loan Documents,” shall be deemed to rafer to such Document, Documents o Loan
Documents, as previously modified and amended by the Previous Modifications and as the case
may be, as modified and amended by the Sixth Madification Agreement,

9. The Mortgagor and the Guarantors certify, represent and warrant in the 3ank
that all certifications, representations and warranties contained in the Documents and i’ a!|
cartificates heretofore delivered to Old LaSalle and the Bank are true and correct as of ihe ¢'ats
of the Sixth Modification Agreement, and all such certifications, representations and warranties
are hereby remade and made to speak as of the Execution Date.

10. The Sixth Modification Agreement sets forth all of the covenants, promises,
agreements, conditions and understandings of the parties relating to the subject matter of the
Sixth Modification Agreement, and there are no covenants, promises, agreements, conditions or
understandings, either oral or written, between them relating io the subject matter of the Sixth
Madification Agreement other than as are set forth in the Sixth Modification Agreement.



0421734030 Page: 9 of 23

Jul‘-Z—Q-ZDIM 08:08an Frum-LAtL-Ij N O F F I C IAﬁITEM@ O PV P.023/087

12. The Sixth Modification Agreement shall inure to the benefit of and shall be
binding upon the parties and their respective successors, assigns and legal representatives.

13. In the event any provision of the Sixth Modification Agreement shall be held
invalid or unenforceable by any court of competent jurisdiction, such holding shall not invalidate
or render unenforcsable any other provision thereof.

14. The Sixth Modification Agreement may be amended, changad, modified,
altered or terminated only by a written instrument executed by all of the parties hereto.

15. The Sixth Modification Agreement is prepared and entered into with the
intention Hiat the law of the State of lllinois shall govern its construction and enforcement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE(S) AND EXHIBIT(S),
IF ANY, FOLLOW THiS PAGE]

F-366



0421734030 Page: 10 of 23

Jul-28-2004  08:08am From-LAlejNOFFICIAﬂMs@O F)\iﬂ P 024/037  F-388

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties have executed this instrument as of the
date first above written,

CENTURY, LL.C.

W

Duly Authorized Member of Ba’arii of Managers

By

Duly Authorized Member of Board of Managers

John E. Shaffar

Benis J. Hiffman

. \\{

E. Thomas Collins, qu* ’{

Richard E. Hulina



0421734030 Page: 11 of 23

Jul-28-2004 08:03am Frnm-LAw N O F F I C IABEW@O PV P.026/037

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this instrument as of the
date first above written.

CENTURY, LL.C.

By

Duly Authorized Member of Board of Managers

BY.

Duly Authorizad Member of Board of Managers

Jehn E. Shaffer

el

E. Thamas Collins, Jr.

Richard E. Hulina

F-356




0421734030 Page: 12 of 23

JuII-ZE-ZGIM 08:09am Frum-LAw N O F F I C IASEHM@O PY\ P.026/037  F-3E€

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties have executed this instrument as of the
date first above written,

CENTURY, L.L.C.

By.

Duly Authorized Member of Board of Managers

By

Duly Authorized Member of Board of Managers

A /’%ﬁf:é//&b
T4

Dennis 2, Viffman

E. Thomas Collins, Jr.

Richard E. Hulina



0421734050 Page: 13 of 23

Jul-23-2004  G8:08am Frum-LAwN O F F I C IATEBM@O PYﬁI P.027/087  F-386

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the partled tave secuted this iInstrument as ot tha
date first abave wrilten, .

CENTURY, L.L.GC.

By, ‘
Duily Autherized Mamher of Baerd nl; Mamagers

By . ¢

Member of Board 04( anagels

John E, Shaffer

Gaennls J_ Kiffman

E. Trornas Caliins, Jr.

Richard £, Hullng

- T - [a— . n:
o _ N
-6 -

1

1

i

i

t

:

010 4 TLETW N¥REITH IWN TEPORZEELLT 92:77 ¥UCZ.6% ¥dw



0421734030 Page: 14 of 23

Jul=20-2004  08:09am me-mHNOFFICIIAi]Ew@O PTY( P.0ZE/037  F-366
: |

date first above written.

t

i

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Instrursent as of the
i
CENTLIRY, L.L.C. J

By l
Duly Autharized Member of Board &f Managers

Duly Authorized Membar of Boand|[of Managars

John E. Shatffer i

Dennis J. Hiffman

E. Tanmas Collins. Jr.

Richard E. Hulna

1
SO0 L PLETH NYHIIIH I¥N TZTOEEEELLT S5°TT POOZ, &2 YaY




0421734030 Page: 15 of 23

Ju!-28-2004 08:08am From-LASw N O F F I C IAﬁME@O PV P.028/037  F-388

s Bl

. Ehella Elsenberg, a8 Trustee of a8 Trist kltcjvn as
the Shaella Trust

LASALLE BANK NATIQNAL A$EDC’-IATID’I\

By,
Tile:

TT0 " d TLEVH NYWIIIH IWN T2ZP0GEZEELLT LESFT 002,63 " H4AVY




0421734030 Page: 16 of 23

wom e = AINOFFICIAECOPY " **

Sheila Eisenberg, as Trustee of a Trust known as
the Sheila Trust

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION




0421734050 Page: 17 of 23

Jul-26-2004 03:10an FromﬂLAw NO I:F I C IN@U4@O F)WY« P.031/087  F-366

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) 85
COUNTY OF COOK ) 7 é.ﬂ.L _
he foregoin "nstrument was acknowledged before me this d;ny of April,
2004, by £ .1 L)mkﬂ., (o liws Ireand , duly authorized
mambers of the Board of Managers of Century, L.L.C., an lllinois limited liability company, on
behalf of the limited Rability company.

OFFICIAL SEAL
JOHN E. COLLINS

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINQIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7.15-2007 5 .

Notary Public\, __/

STATE OF iLIGROIS )
88

)

COUNTY OF COCr )
The $vezqing instrument was ackn

April, 2004, by John E. Snaffer.

ged beforeme this __ day of

b

Notary Publiic

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) 88

COUNTY OF COOK ) -~

?fy:ged before me this

The foregoing instrument was ack day of

April, 2004, by Dennis J. Hiffman.
Notary Public
STATE OF ILLINOIS )
} 53

COUNTY OF COOK } [‘7»,4#

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this Z dlav of

- April, 2004, by E. Thomas Collins, Jr.

..........

OFFICIAL SEAL  §

JOHN E, COLLINS %
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISBION EXPIRES 7152007 M

Notary Public___ ) \




0421734030 Page: 18 of 23

Jul-29-2004 08:10an From-LAStEJNN O F F I C IA&IEMECO PY P.032/037 F-266

STATE OF ILLINOQIS )
) 35
COUNTY OF COOK )
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this ______ day of April,
2004, by and , duly authorized
mambers of the Board of Managers of Century, LL.C., an |llincig kmited liability company, on
behalf of the [imited fiability company.

pd

yd Notary Public

STATE OF ILLINC'S )
) 58

COUNTY OF COOK )

The foregoing, instrumant was acknowledged befare me this _é?_%"‘é day of

April, 2004, by John k. Shallen, A,
OFFICIAL SEAL %

GRACE FiLL % '
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMIBSION EXPIRES:07/2 . Zlég

808
L otary Public

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) 88

COUNTY OF COOK )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledgeaq bafire me-this day of

April, 2004, by Dennis J. Hiffman. T

’(f

e

e Notary Public

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) s
COUNTY OF COOK )

The foregoing ihstrument was acknowledged before me this
April, 2004, by £. Thomas Colling, Jr.

" Notary Public



0421734030 Page: 19 of 23

Jul=26-2004  08:10am Frum—LASAwN OEFLQIATT:HQOP 4y F.033/037  F-366
nt By:-THE UPS STORE #1822; e L=t g 123;1 Job 86; "age §/5

-

STATE OF LLINOIS )

counTY oF ql'?xs going (nstrument was acknowledged before me this day of April,
2004, by - and N , duly muthorized
membiers of the Baapd of Managers of Century, LLL., an Nincis limitad liablity company, on
behalf of the limitad |labllity company.

[8

|
STATE OF ILLINOI

CQUNTY OF CO _
The foregaing inetrmant was acknowledged hefors me this _
April, 2004, by John!E. Shaffer.

Notary Publia

38

mat® “gt® "

day of

/ "7 Notary Fublic

STATE OF ILLINQIS )

COUNTY OF COOK ) &
The fhregoing Instrument was acknowladged oefos2 me this _éi._ day of

Notary Public — L

STATE OF ILLINQIS )
} S8

COUNTY OF COOK )
The L going instrumant was asknowledged before me this day of
Apdil, 2004, by E. TFrenas Gollins, Jr.

A

//ﬂcstary Publis




0421734030 Page: 20 of 23

Jul-28-2004  08:10am Frum-LAStEJVN O F F I C INﬁWCO P‘Y P.034/037 F-366

STATE OF ILLINGIS

85
COUNTY OF COQK ) s
Tha furauuing ingtrument was acknowledasd before me this 27\ day af
Aprll, 2004, by ke
o= IGEAL B ] j
NOTAT B AT OF JLocks '
| S CCOASON BAP 3 1 200 | - '\»—A‘ﬁr
W huderk- N
N Public ) Q
STATE OF ILLINOIS } .
) 55
COUNTY OF SOOK ) b
Tha foragaing instrumant was soknowledgad barnre me this = day of

April, 2004, by Snalla Elsanbarg, as Trustea of a Trust knawn a5 the Shaila Trust

_m_m%} Mkl
Notary®Bubllc

Fn My S, ! ir—

y AT TN
k M ERIBEET 7 hsety

,mm_uum
”"”RYP“&”Q%EE?I,, T

Banatiill 11

ETATE OF ILLINGIS
-1

SOUNTY OF GOOK
Tha foragoing instrumeric Was asknowledged hefore me this day of Aprl,

2008, by of Lafalle Bank National
Assoclatlcn. a national banking asaosialicn, n bahalf of the asxeelp

e

e
< Nobtary Publie

BO0 4 pLEVH NYKEIIR IWN T2Y0GT6ELLT SE:TT vOOY, §3 "4V




Jul=28-2004 08:10am From-LASAtEJ“N O F F I C IATEAHCO P’V P 035/037

STATE OF ILLINOIS :)'

0421734050 Page: 21 of 23
F-366

85
COUNTY OF COQK ) faG
The foragoing instrument was acknowiedged before ma this £ day of
Aprll, 2004, by Richard E. Hulina.
WO, M&umwﬁ%ﬂx.wm“
! N ey BXP, ALIG. ol WL i A&‘ \Y\,u%{“\/“‘\
Notary Public MY
STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) S5
COUNTY QF SOOK )
o foreqoing instrument was acknowledggebefora me this L. day af
April, 2004, by Fiiwila Eisenberg, a3 Trustee of a Trust kriown as the 2hella Truslp.
|
I
= |
MNewary Public i
STATE OF ILLINOQIS )
) s
COUNTY QF COOK )
The foregeing inatrumeric was acknawiedged befape’ me this | day of April,
2004, by . of alle Bank Matiemal
Association, = national banking associauca, Hh behalf of the.desociation )

9907 YLEVH

igh=ry Fublic

NYNIIIH TWM TZrOGZEELLY SEIPT 7002Z,.62 ¥dY




0421734030 Page: 22 of 23

hug=03-2004  11:26an me—LASWNOFFICI AﬁmCO ijiy P.002/002  F-538

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) 58

COUNTY OF COOK )
The foragoing instrument was acknowledged before me this .~ day of

April, 2004, by Richard E. Hulina.

Notary Public

STATE OF ILLINCIS )
) 88
COUNTY OF COOK !
The foreyoing instrument was acknowledged before methis .. day of
April, 2004, by Sheila Eisarperg, as Trustee of a Trust known as the Sheila Trust.

Notary Public

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) 88
COUNTY OF COOK }
The foregoing instrument was acknowledozd before me this 26th day of April,
2004, by Andrea M. Patchin, First Vice President of LaSzue 3ank National Association, a
national banking association, on behalf of the assogiation.
\

@LY) a@m&% ]

Notary Public ~




0421734030 Page: 23 of 23

Jul‘-ZE-ZUM 98:11am Frum-LASWNOFFICIAﬁmCO PY P.037/037 F-366

EXHIBIT A
LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PREMISES
PARCFEL 1

LOTS 1 AND 2 (EXCEPT THAT PART OF THE SOUTH 71 FEET, AS MEASURED AT RIGHT
ANGLES TO THE SOUTH LINE, LYING EAST OF THE WEST 163.0 FEET, AS MEASURED
ALONG THE SQUTH LINE QOF SAID LOT 2) IN BROMLEY'S SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST
PART Of THE SQUTH 1/2 OFf LOT 10 IN BICKERDIKE'S AND STEELE'S SUBDIVISION IN
THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE
14 EAST OF TEE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2

LOTS 1,2, 3,4, 5,6, AND 7 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 10 IN
BICKERDIKE'S AND STZELE'S SUBDIVISION IN THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTH WEST %/4
OF' Section 28. TOWNSHIP 42 -NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN IN COOK COUNTY, JLLINOIS

PARGEL 3

THE EAST 207 FEET OF THE SOUTH 102 0F LOT 11 IN BICKERDIKE AND STEELE'S
SUBDIVISION IN THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 40
NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, iN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS

PARCEL 4
LOTS 18 AND 19 IN RAWORTH AND OTHERS SUBDIVISION ZF PART OF LOTS 11, 12, 15
AND 16 IN BICKERDIKE'S AND STEELE'S SUBDIVISION IN THEWEST 1/2 OF THE NORTH

WEST 1/4 OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAG|"OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Permanent Tax Index Numbers;

14-28-118-008
14-28-119-024
14-28-119-030
14-28-119-031
14-28-119-032
14-28-119-033
14-28-119-034

14-28-119-035
14-28-110-036
14-28-119-037
14.28-119-038
14-28-118-039
14-28-119-040
14-28-119-041

14-28-119-042
14-28-119-043
14-28-119-044
14-28-118-045
14-28-119-046

Address of Premises:

2828 North Clark Street

Chicago, lllinois




